

Ø

SLP(C)No. 4547 OF 2003

ITEM No.8

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4547/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in CR 920/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH DHILLON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr. Prabhijit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Issue Notice.

Mr. S.S.Jauhar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent. Issuing of notice to the respondent is
dispensed with. Counter to be filed within six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings of the trial
court shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER